Township of Shrewsbury Resolution #2023-95

RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE SHARED SERVICE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE BOROUGH OF EATONTOWN FOR MUNICIPAL RECYCLING COORDINATOR AND CLEAN COMMUNITIES' COORDINATOR

WHEREAS, the Uniform Shares Services and Consolidation Act, <u>N.J.S.A.</u> 40A:65-1 et seq. authorizes municipalities to contract with each other for shared services; and

WHEREAS, the Borough of Eatontown and the Township of Shrewsbury wish to enter into a Shared Service Agreement for the Township's use of the Borough's Municipal Recycling Coordinator and Clean Communities Coordinator and services associated thereof for the year 2023; and

the Borough of Eatontown wishes to provide the aforesaid shared services to the Township of Shrewsbury for the position of Recycling Coordinator and Clean Communities Coordinator for an annual fee of \$500.00 total beginning January 1, 2024, and terminating December 31, 2024; and

WHEREAS, the Chief Financial Officer hereby certifies the availability of funds in the amount of \$500.00 for the year 2023. A true copy of said Certification is availability of funds is attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Township Committee of the Township of Shrewsbury, County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey, that the Mayor is hereby authorized to execute a Shared service Agreement, prepared by the Township Attorney with the Borough of Eatontown for the shared services of a Recycling Coordinator and Clean Communities Coordinator for the benefit of Shrewsbury Township commencing January 1, 2024 and ending December 31, 2024 for a total annual fee of \$500.00.

Ayes

Nays

Abstain

Absent

Name

Motion

Second

Puhak						
Lettice						
Jennings						
Dated: October 25, 2023 LESTER JENNINGS, Mayor						
ATTEST:						
KATRINA TH Acting Clerk						

I hereby certify the foregoing to be a true copy of the resolution adopted by the Shrewsbury Township Committee on October 25, 2023.

KATRINA THORNTON,
Acting Clerk